

Collaborative Partners January 16, 2024

Choice to Change

Dear Respected Community Member:

Compass Community Center

Department of Juvenile Justice

Digital Vibez

Eta Phi Beta

Goodwill Industries

Hanley Foundation

Palm Beach County Behavioral Health Coalition

Palm Beach County Library System

Palm Beach County Public Safety

Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office

Palm Beach County Youth Services Department

Planned Parenthood Teen Time

Prime Time Palm Beach County

School District of Palm Beach County

School Police of Palm Beach County

Urban League of Palm Beach County

West Palm Beach Police Department On behalf of the Youth Summit Committee, I am pleased to invite you to be a sponsor for the 2024 Youth Summit of Palm Beach County. The event will take place at Palm Beach Lakes High School in West Palm Beach on Saturday, April 27, 2024. This momentous event will gather over 500 local middle and high school students; in addition to parents, law enforcement, service providers, and community members for a day of empowerment and education. The Summit provides youth with the opportunity to access information and resources aimed at assisting them in making better decisions and positive life choices focusing on the topics of: career planning, gang & crime prevention, bullying prevention, mental health, substance abuse prevention, financial literacy, and others.

The theme for this year's summit is *Making Waves for Change*. Since this event is community partnership run, all proceeds from the Summit will go towards the cost of the event including the venue, guest speakers, meals, gift cards, and other youth related messaging items.

In Palm Beach County, thousands of youth face persistent challenges that prevent them from reaching their potential. This not only affects the individual young people and their families, but it prevents them from contributing fully to the community, thus impacting us all. To compete successfully in a 21st century economy, all of Palm Beach County's youth must have the opportunity to be safe, healthy, educated and prepared to succeed in their lives and careers. This is the mission of the Youth Summit Committee. We all are responsible for the success of our community. The youth are our future leaders and with your support, we can positively impact their lives.

Please review the attached sponsorship package for your consideration.

If you have any questions, please contact Allison Jimenez, Hanley Foundation, ajimenez@hanleyfoundation.org

Please make your check payable to Palm Beach County PAL, the loyal acting fiscal agent for the Youth Summit. Please kindly add: "On behalf of the Youth Summit" on the memo of the check and mail to: Scott Scrivner - 120 N. "G" St., Lake Worth, FL 33460, or for your convenience, we are available to meet you at your location.

For more information about the Youth Summit, please contact Marcia Bahia, Youth Summit Committee chair, at Email: bahiam@pbso.org and 561 319-6889.

## **CALLING ALL HEROES**



**SPONSORSHIP OPPORTUNITIES** 



## **COMMUNITY HEROES, HERE IS YOUR MISSION!**



FRESHMAN/BRONZE HERO \$500.00

- Business logo on all printed materials
- VIP parking
- Space available for your company to set up community resource table



SOPHOMORE/SILVER HERO \$1,000.00

- · All incentives from Freshman/Bronze Level
- Business logo on T-shirt



JUNIOR/GOLD HERO \$2,000.00

- · All incentives from Sophomore/Silver Level
- · Access to Parent's Resource Area
- Business logo will be included in the Youth Summit video



SENIOR/PLATINUM HERO \$5,000.00

- All incentives from Junior/Gold Level
- Business logo on giveaway items
- Appreciation Plaque
- Business banner on display all day



COLLEGIATE/DIAMOND HERO \$10,000.00

- All incentives from Senior/Platinum Level
- "Big Check" presented at the Youth Summit
- VIP incentives

Business logo must be provided to Marcia Bahia at bahiam@pbso.org no later than **February 28, 2024** to ensure that it can be included on identified incentive items.

If your business would like to set up a community resource table, the request must be sent to Marcia Bahia at bahiam@pbso.org by **March 31**, **2024**.

All sponsorship checks made payable to Palm Beach County PAL must be received by no later than **March 15**, **2024** for incentives to be honored. Please write "On behalf of the Youth Summit" on the memo line of your check and mail to Scott Scrivner at 120 N "G" Street, Lake Worth, FL 33460.



## YES! I WANT TO BE A HERO

☐ COLLEGIATE/DIAMOND HERO			
☐ SENIOR/PLATINUM HERO			
☐ JUNIOR/GOLD HERO			
□ SOPHOMORE/SILVER HERO			
☐ FRESHMAN/BRONZE HERO			
Name	Business Nar	me	
Street Address			
City		State	Zip
Telephone Number	Email Address		
Sponsorship check in the amount of \$ Please write "On behalf of the Youth Summit" on the m Worth, FL 33460.	is enclosed. Please nemo line of your check and n	e make check pa nail it to Scott So	yable to Palm Beach County PAL. crivner at 120 N "G" Street, Lake
In lieu of any of the currently listed packages, I would li Corresponding check is enclosed. Please make check Summit" on the memo line of your check and mail it to	k payable to Palm Beach Co	ounty PAL. Pleas	e write "On behalf of the Youth
Instead of a cash donation, I would like to donate the f	following item(s)		
I believe the estimated monetary value to be \$			

**All donations must be received by March 15, 2024,** in order to ensure that the funds are available for the event. If you have any questions, please contact Allison Jimenez at ajimenez@hanleyfoundation.org

All non-cash donations will fall under the Mission Level associated with your identified estimated monetary value amount.